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Ms. Patricia Coy, Attorney
Page 2
January 8, 2009

As proof that notice was provided, you are required to send us the following:

a) an original and three copies of a publisher's affidavit of the newspaper publication with
tear sheets of the published notice attached;

b) four copies of each individual notice and map sent to neighboring utilities and affected

parties;
c) one copy of the landowner notice and map sent to each landowner; and

d) an original and three copies of the signed affidavits that individual notice to neighboring

utilities, affected individuals and each landowner has been given. (Copies of the
Affidavit forms are ernclosed with this letter.)

Please be sure to include a map showing the proposed service area with your individual notices to
neighboring utilities, other affected parties and each landowner. It is the applicant's burden ,to provide
an accurate map delineating the proposed area with each individual notice.

After further technical review additional financial, technical or other information may also be

requested through future correspondence.

These items must be completed and returned to our office by February 9, 2009. Processing of this
application cannot proceed until the close, of the 30 day public comment period which begins after all
the required notices have been given. If we do not receive the requested information by this date, your

application will be returned for failure to prosecute.

If you have any questions, please contact Ms. Debbie Reyes Tamayo at 512/239-4683,'or if by

correspondence, include Mail Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

Tammy Benter, Team Leader
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

THB/KLB/as

Enclosures: as stated



Not* Neighboring Systems, Landowne7'0 Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER UTILITY SERVICE IN BOSQUE AND

MCLENNAN COUNTIES

To: Date Notice Mailed: , 2009 ,
(Neighboring System, Landowner or City)

3

(Address)

(City State Zip)

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to amend CCN No. 11000
with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water utility service in Bosque
and McLennan Counties.

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 23 miles south southeast of downtown
Meridian, Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Cedron Creek; on the east
by approximately 200 feet east of SR 22; on the south by North Bosque River; and on the west by
FM 2602. The total area being requested includes approximately 78,000 acres and 679 current
customers. See enclosed map of the proposed service area.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing
address, and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another
recognizable reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a
brief description of liow you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the
granting of the application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or
CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held
only if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion
requests a hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written
request to be notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward
the application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no
settlement is reached and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a
recommendation to the Commission for final decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will
be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly
located within the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or
"opt out") by providing written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that
notice was provided by the applicant. All request to opt out of the requested service area must
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

PUBLISHER'S AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared

who being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that (s)he is the
of

the
TITLE

that

said
NAME OF NEWSPAPER

newspaper is regularly published in _

County(ies) and generally circulated in

County (Counties), Texas; and that

the attached notice was published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

Newspaper Representative's Signature

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 200_, to certify

which

witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public

Commission Expires
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO NEIGHBORING UTILITIES AND AFFECTED PARTIES

, STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

has provided individual notice to

the following entities:
DATE

OATH

I, -being duly sworn, file this form as
(indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner,

member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of applicant); that
in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally familiar with the
notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in the application and
application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set for therein are true and
correct.

Applicant's Authorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or its'
attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _
which witness my hand and seal of office.

day of 120 , to certify

Notary Public in and for the
State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires
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Texas Commission on Environmental Quality

APPLICATION NO.

AFFIDAVIT OF NOTICE TO LANDOWNERS

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

the following entities:

OATH

has provided individual notice to

DATE

being duly sworn, file this form as
(indicate relationship to applicant, that is, owner,

member of partnership, title of officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of applicant);
that in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such form, am personally familiar
with the notices given with this application, and have complied with all notice requirements in the
application and application acceptance letter; and that all such statements made and matters set for
therein are true and correct.

Applicant's Authorized Representative

If the applicant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer of the applicant, or
its' attorney, a properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of , 20_, to

certify which witness my hand and seal of office.

Notary Public in and for the State of Texas

Print or Type Name of Notary Public
('nmmtccinn Pv"1rPQ
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To: Administrative Reviewer Date: December 8, 2008

From: Cartographer-Utilities & Districts Section

Subject: Overlap & Notice Check for Administrative Review No. A-169-8 / 36263-C

Childress Creek WSC ( 11000) to amend water CCN in Bosque and McLennan counties.

X 1. No new overlap of service areas exists.

2. An overlap:

3. Dual certification:

4. An overlap exists with the city limits of:

5. If this is a Sale, Transfer, or Merger, is additional area being requested?

7. Map submitted is digital request digital data.

9. Utility notice was sufficient.

10. Utility notice was insufficient. In addition to those systems listed in the application,
X they will also need to notify:

TWO MILES:

tiCity of Clifton (11054)

City of Waco (10039)

duaTexas 11157& 12902^

Highland Park WSC (11797)

,^Osheim WSC (10452)

Rolling Hills Water Supply (12882)

`Lrystal Clear Water Inc (12997)

ustang Valley WSC (11175)

Smith Bend WSC (11470)

j;;4og Creek WSC (10035)

11. Notice: Bosaue and McLennan counties / annroximatelv 78000 acres

annroximatelv 23 miles South Southeast of downtown Meridian

On the North by Cedron Creek

On the East by approximately 200ft. East of SR22

On the South by North Bosgue River

On the West by FM2602
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X 12. Other c ents: large area is filling in -a F+200ft system

Kent Steelman
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Buddy Garcia, Chairman

Larry R. Soward, Commissioner

Bryan W. Shaw, Ph.D., Commissioner

Mark R. Vi ckery, P.C. Executive Director
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TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
Protecting Texas by Reducing and Preventing Pollution

December 11, 2008

BY FAX TO 254/675-4567 AND
BY CERTIFIED MAIL

Ms. Patricia Coy, Attorney
Robertson & Coy, LLP
P.O. Box 547
Clifton, Texas 76634-0547

NOTICE OF DEFICIENCY

Re: Application from Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation (WSC) to Amend Certificate of
Convenience and Necessity (CCN) No. 11000, in Bosque and McLennan Counties; Application
No. 36263-C

CN: 600684526; RN: 101440634

Dear Ms. Coy:

Your CCN application for Childress Creek WSC, received on December 1, 2008, has been assigned
Application No. 36263-C, but has not been accepted for filing. Please refer to the application number
in future correspondence.

Processing for the above referenced application cannot proceed and notices cannot be published or
mailed until we receive a completed application.

Please complete and submit four (4) copies of Item 4. A. - G. on page 9 of the application.

These items must be completed and returned to our office by January 12, 2009. If we do not receive
the requested information by this date, your application will be returned for failure to prosecute.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 512/239-6932, or if by correspondence, include Mail
Code 153 in the letterhead address.

Sincerely,

,^ . ^ îKaen lljhke
Utilities & Districts Section
Water Supply Division

KLB/as
P.O. Box 13087 • Austin, Texas 78711-3087 • 512-239-1000 • Internet address: www.tceo.state.tx.us
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APPLICATION TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A WATER OR SEWER
CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07) Page 1 of 27
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GENERAL INFORMATION

*** THIS APPLICATION IS NOT A RATE CHANGE APPLICATION. THE
APPROPRIATE FORMS NEEDED TO FILE A RATE CHANGE APPLICATION MAY BE
OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE UTILITIES AND DISTRICTS SECTION, Texas
Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ). ***

Pursuant to V.T.C.A., Water Code, Chapter 13, Subchapter G:
q CCNs may be obtained by any retail public water and sewer utility.
q CCNs are required for:

a) Investor Owned Utilities (IOU);
b) Non-profit, member-owned, member-controlled water supply or sewer service

corporations (WSC) incorporated under Water Code Chapter 67; and
c) Affected counties.

q CCNs may be required for political subdivisions, except affected counties, before utility service
can be provided to an area already lawfully being served.

A CCN gives the holder:
q the legal right to provide water and/or sewer utility service;
q the legal right to be compensated, either directly through a monthly rate or indirectly through

maintenance fees, property owners fees, etc.;
q a delineated service area; AND
q the obligation to provide service to every customer and qualified applicant who requests service

within that area.

^ A CCN is not required when service is either submetered pursuant to Water Code, Chapter 13, Subchapter M
or included in the rental of the property.

^ IOUs and WSCs with less than 15 potential retail water service connections may register as "exempt" and then
are not required to possess a CCN for their service area if they meet the exemption criteria. This exemption does
not apply to sewer providers with less than 15 potential retail sewer connections. Retail sewer utilities must
obtain a CCN to provide retail sewer service to more than one connection.

0^ If this application was downloaded from the TCEQ web site or sent via E-mail, it shall not be changed,
altered or amended from its original form only available from the Commission.

PROCESSING YOUR CCN APPLICATION

VW FLOW CHART

Attached are flowcharts of the review process. Your application will go through an Administrative Review and,
when accepted for filing, a Technical Review. For uncontested applications, processing time depends on the
response time of the applicant. Contested applications generally take longer because of the need for scheduling a
public hearing, and processing time depends on whether a settlement agreement between the applicant and the
protestor(s) is reached.

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07)
Page 2 of 27
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BTR CCN Tech Review Application Process - Flowchart
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I BTR I
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TCEQ-10362IRevised 101071
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BTR
Proaess CCN Admin Review Application Process - Flowchart
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Received Review

tiDl01l07

0-5 days

10 days
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TCEQ-10362 1Revised 10/07 ^__., , -< ..-.
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sw ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW OF YOUR CCN APPLICATION

q Your application will be reviewed for completeness by the Commission staff within ten (10)
working days after it is received in our offices.

q Proposed notice forms are included with the application.
q If the application is administratively incomplete, you will be sent a letter that outlines the

application's deficiencies and describes what is needed to correct the deficiencies. After receiving
that letter, you will have thirty (30) days to make the necessary corrections.
If you fail to make the corrections in full,

(a) the application will be returned,
(b) the application fee will be forfeited, and
(c) if you are already operating a system, you will be referred for enforcement

action which may include administrative penalties of up to $500 per day.

VW NOTICE
The Cominission cannot grant a CCN until proper notice of the application has been given. It is the applicant's
responsibility to ensure that proper notice is given. Notice forms for publication, neighboring cities and systems,
customers, and landowners are included with this application to use in preparing your proposed notices. These
notice forms are also available in Spanish upon request. If the applicant is an operating IOU currently providing
service without a CCN, then proposed notices must be provided for publication, to neighboring cities and systems,
landowners with 25 acres or more, and current customers in the proposed service area. All three forms must be
completed and submitted with the application. However, if the applicant has no customers in the proposed area at
the time of filing and is only proposing to provide service at some future date, or if the applicant is a WSC or
political subdivision, then only the notices for landowners with 25 acres or more, publication and neighboring
cities and systems must be submitted. Do not publish the notice or send copies of the proposed notices or
maps to anyone at the time you submit this application to the Commission. Your proposed notices and maps
will be reviewed for completeness. When your application is accepted for filing, you will be directed to provide
the appropriate notices for publication, to the neighboring cities and svstems and, if necessary, to current
customers.

FW TECHNICAL REVIEW OF YOUR CCN APPLICATION -
When the application is complete, you will be notified by mail and be required:

q to publish notice once each week for two (2) consecutive weeks in a newspaper of general
circulation in your local area and county. If the proposed area is in more than one county,
publication in each county is required;

q to provide individual notice with a copy of the proposed CCN map to neighboring cities and
systems within:
a) two (2) miles of your proposed service area, if you are an existing retail public utility

amending the existing service area, or
b) five (5) miles if you are obtaining a new CCN to serve a new service area, and

q to provide individual mailed notice with a copy of the proposed CCN map to all affected current
customers if you are required to have a CCN but are currently providing service without a CCN.

If the application is technically incomplete, you will be sent a letter that outlines the application's

deficiencies and describing what you need to do to correct the deficiencies. After receiving that letter,

you will have thirty (30) days to make the necessary corrections. If you fail to make the corrections in
full:

a) the application will be returned,
b) the application fee will be forfeited, and
c) if you are already operating a system, you will be referred for enforcement action

• which may include administrative penalties of up to $500 per day.

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07)
Page 5 of 27
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V.T.C.A. Water Code Section 13.246(c) requires the Commission to consider the following factors before it can
issue a CCN:

q the adequacy of service currently provided to the requested area,
q the need for additional service in the requested area, including whether any landowners,

prospective landowners, tenants, or residents have requested service,
q the effect of the granting of a certificate or amendment on the recipient of the certificate or

amendment, on the landowners in the area, and on any retail public utility of the same kind already
serving the proximate area,

q the ability of the applicant to provide adequate service, including meeting the standards of the
commission, 'taking into consideration the current and projected density and land use of the area,

q the feasibility of obtaining service from an adjacent retail public utility,
q the financial stability of the applicant to pay for the facilities necessary to provide continuous and

adequate service and the financial stability of the applicant including, if applicable, the adequacy
of the applicant's debt-equity ratio,

q environmental integrity,
q the probable improvement of service or lowering of cost to consumers in that area resulting from

the granting of the certificate or amendment, AND
q the effect on the land to be included in the certificated area.

In addition to these factors,
q the Commission must ensure that the applicant possesses the financial, managerial, and technical

capability to provide continuous and adequate service AND
q the applicant must also demonstrate that regionalization or consolidation with another retail public

utility is not economically feasible.

If there are no protests, you will be provided a copy of the technical staff recommendation and proposed CCN. If
you have any questions or concerns, you should contact the technical staff person assigned to your application
immediately. If you disagree with the staff recommendation and/or proposed CCN, the application will be
considered contested, and a hearing may be requested.

If the application is contested and a hearing is reguested, the application may be referred to the State Office of
Administrative Hearings (SOAH). During the preliminary hearing, the presiding Administrative Law Judge (ALJ)
may give the parties time to negotiate a settlement. Alternative Dispute Resolution (ADR) is available upon
request of all of the parties. If a settlement is reached, the application will be remanded to staff for administrative
processing. If a settlement is not reached, a discovery schedule and a date for an evidentiary hearing will be set.
The ALJ will take testimony from each party and present a report to the Commission to consider in making a final
decision on the application.

The completed application and copies should be sent to:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-l 53

P. O. Box 13087
Austin, TX 78711-3087

***THIS APPLICATION IS NOT A RATE CHANGE APPLICATION. THE
APPROPRIATE FORMS NEEDED TO FILE A RATE CHANGE APPLICATION
MAY BE OBTAINED BY CONTACTING THE UTILITIES AND DISTRICTS
SECTION, TEXAS COMMISSION ON ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY. i^**

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 10/07)
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F"! APPLICATION TO OBTAIN OR AMEND A WATER/SEWER

CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (CCN)

TCEQ J *RN # *CN #I 1000 ^ • If known (See instructions)

PURPOSE OF THIS APPLICATION

Rec e
,V,^ f1

OBTAIN q New Water CCN q New Sewer CCN U

AMEND q Water CCN # 11000 q Sewer CCN # TE 4 M^^^ A^

^tM s^^Q^
1. APPLICANT INFORMATION

Utility Name: Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation
Utility Address (city/state/zip) 700 CR 3430

Clifton, Texas 76634
Utility Phone and Fax Number (254) 675-2603 Phone (254) 675-8818 Fax

Contact Person: Please provide information about the person to be contacted regarding this application.
Indicate if this person is the owner, operator, engineer, attorney, accountant, or other title related to the

applicant.
Name: - Patricia Coy Title: Attorney

Address: P.O. Box 547 Telephone (254) 675-8663

City Clifton St TX Zip 76634 Fax(254) 675-4567

E-mail: pcoy@bosguelaw com
County(ies) in which service is proposed Bosque, McLennan

A. Check the appropriate box and provide information regarding the legal status of the applicant:

Investor owned utility

Individual

4 ; Home or Property Owners Association

For-profit corporation

X Non-profit, member-owned, member-controlled cooperative corporation (Water Code Chapter 67,
Water Supply or Sewer Service Corporation)

Municipality

District

Other Please explain:

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07) Page 7 of 27
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B. If the applicant is a For-Profit Corporation:

i. Please provide a copy of the corporation's "Certification of Account Status" from the Texas
State Comptroller of Public Accounts. (See Note below).

ii. Please provide the corporation's charter number as recorded with the Office of the Texas
Secretary of State.

iii. Please provide a listing of all affiliated interests and their respective percentages of
ownership.

iv. Provide a copy of the company's organizational chart, if available.

C. If the applicant is a Water Code Chapter 67 water supply or sewer service corporation or other non-
profit corporation:
i. Please provide a copy of the Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws. See attached Exhibit

«A»

ii. Please provide the corporation's charter number as recorded with the Office of the Texas
Secretary of State. 260704

iii. Identify all owners including name, address, title, telephone number, fax number, and
percentage of ownership.

LOCATION INFORMATION
A. Are there people already living in the proposed area?

YES X NO
If YES, are any currently receiving utility service?
YES X NO , if YES, from Whom Childress Creek WSC

Demonstrate the Need for Service by providing the following:

B. , Have you received any requests for service in the requested service area?
YES X NO . If YES, provide the following: See attached Exhibit "B"
i. Describe the service area and circumstances driving the need for service in the requested area.

Indicate the name(s) and address (es) of landowner(s), prospective landowner(s), tenant(s), or
resident(s) that have requested service; and/or

ii. Describe the economic need(s) for service in the requested area (i.e. plat approvals, recent
annexation(s) or annexation request(s), building permits, septic tank permits, hospitals, etc.);
and/or

iii. Discuss in detail the environmental need(s) for service in the requested area (i.e. failing septic
tanks in the requested area, filing wells, etc.); and/or

iv. Provide copies of any written applications or requests for service in the requested area; and/or
v. Provide copies of any reports and/or market studies demonstrating existing or anticipated

growth in the requested area. If no, please justify the need for service in the proposed area.

C. Is any portion of the proposed service area inside an incorporated city?
YES NO X
If YES, within the city limits of:
Provide a copy of any franchise, permit, or consent granted by the city.
explain:

If not available, please

D. Is any portion of the proposed service area inside another utility's CCN area?
YES NO X
If YES, has the current CCN holder agreed to decertify the proposed area?
YES NO
If NO, are you seeking dual or single certification of the area? Explain why decertification of the area
is in the public interest.

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07) Page 8 of 27



•
ROBERTSON & COY, LLI-1

P. O. BOX 547
CLIFTON, TEXAS 76634-0547

TELEPHONE 254-675-8663
FACSIMILE 254-675-4567

PHIL ROBERTSON
PATRICIA FERGUSON COY

December 31, 2008

Karen Blaschke
Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P.O. Box 13087
Austin, Texas 78711-3087

APPOINTMENTS & DELIVERIES:
815 WEST FIFTH STREET

CLIFTON, TEXAS 76634

Re: Application from Childress Creek (WSC) to Amend CCN #11000, in Bosque
and McLennan Counties; Application No. 36263-C
Firm file: 42-19-07pc

Dear Ms. Blaschke:

As requested in your December 11th letter, enclosed are four (4) completed copies of Item
4. A.-G. on page 9 of the application. This page may be substituted for the previous page
submitted. If you need any additional information, please let me know. Thanks for your
assistance.

Sincerely,

\ i^ ^^^rt

Patricia Coy

PC/ed
Enclosure
cc: client

C

f4^^
r^^^ . ?®®9

F^^M^SS,oN

A4 QUq^,^
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3. MAP REQUIREMENTS:

Attach the following hard copy maps with each copy of the application: See attached Exhibit "C"
A. A general location map delineating the proposed service area with enough detail to

accurately locate the proposed area within the county.

B. A map showing only the proposed area by:
i. metes and bounds survey certified by a licensed state or register professional land surveyor; or
ii. projectable digital data with metadata (proposed areas should be in a single record and

clearly labeled); or
iii. following verifiable natural and man-made landmarks; or
iv. a copy of recorded plat map with metes and bounds.

C. A written description of the proposed service area.

D. Provide separate and additional maps of the proposed area(s) to show the following:
i. all facilities, illustrating separately facilities for production, transmission, and distribution of

the applicant's service(s); and
ii. any facilities, customers or area currently being served outside the applicant's certificated

area(s).

4. NEW SYSTEM INFORMATION OR UTILITIES REQUESTING A CCN FOR THE FIRST TIME
A. Please provide the following information: Not Applicable, application is for system seeking
amendment with existing facilities.

i. a list of all public drinking water supply systems or sewer systems within a 2 mile radius of
the proposed system;

M ii. copies of written requests seeking to obtain service from each of the public drinking water
supply systems or sewer systems listed in #4.A.i above or documentation that it is not

o^ m economically feasible to obtain service from them;
iii. copies of written responses from each system or evidence that they did not reply; and

m iv. for sewer utilities, documentation showing that you have obtained or applied for a wastewater
^ ^o C) ^ discharge permit.

^Cr ^ 4_-
,-' B. Were your requests for service denied?

C i. If yes, go to 4.C.
ii. If no, please provide a detailed analysis which justifies your reasons for not accepting service.

® A separate analysis must be prepared and submitted for each system that granted your request
for service.

C. Please summarize how the proposed utility system will be constructed and describe each projected
construction phase, if any:

D. Date of plat approval, if required:
Approved by:

E. Date Plans & Specifications submitted for approval Log No.
Attach copy of approval letter if available.

F. Date construction is scheduled to commence

G. Date service is scheduled to commence

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07)
Page 9 of 27
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5. EXISTING SYSTEM INFORMATION
A. Please provide the following information for each water and/or sewer system:

i. Water system's TCEQ Public Water System identification number:

0 ; I -

B.

d 1 11

ii. Sewer system's TCEQ Discharge Permit number: (for each system)

I
W iii. Date of last inspection December 6, 2005

iv. Attach a copy of the most recent inspection report letter. See attached Exhibit "D"

v. For each system deficiency listed in the inspection report letter, attach a brief explanation
listing the actions taken or being taken by the utility to correct the listed deficiencies,

including the proposed completion dates.

Provide the followin information about the utility's certified operators

Name Classes License-Number

Fred H. Boyd, Jr. Operator C WG0005815

Robert M. Brunner Operator D W00017015

- Attach additional sheet(s) if necessary -

C. Using the current number of customers, is any facility component in systems named in #5A above operating at
85% or greater of minimum standard capacity?
Yes No X

Attach an explanation listing the actions to be taken to make system improvements including proposed
completion dates (See 291.93(3)(A) of TCEQ Rules).

D. List in the table below, the number of existing and/or proposed metered and non-metered connections (by size).
The proposed number should reflect the information presented in the business plan and reflect the number of

service requests identified in Question 2.b above.

Water System Sewer System

Connection Existin Proposed Connection Existing Proposed_

5/8" or 3/4" meter 679 Residential

1" meter or larger ----- Commercial

Non-Metered ------- Industrial

Other: ------- Other:

Total Waterl 679 Total Sewe N/A

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 10/07) Page 10 of 27
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E. If this application is for a water CCN only, please explain how sewer service is provided:
Private Sewer System

F. If this application is for a sewer CCN only, please explain how water service is provided:
Not Applicable

G. ' Effect of Granting a Certificate Amendment. See attached Exhibit "G"
Explain in detail the effect of granting of a certificate or an amendment, including, but not limited to
regionalization, compliance and economic effects on the following:

i. the applicant,
ii. any retail public utility of the same kind already serving the proximate area; and
iii. any landowner(s) in the requested area.

H. Do you currently purchase or plan to purchase water or sewer treatment capacity from another source?
i. No X (skip the rest of this question and go to #6)
ii. Water

Yes
Purchased on a ( )regular - ( )seasonal - ( )emergency basis?

Source % of total supply

in. Sewer treatment capacity
iv. Yes
v. Purchased on a ( )regular - ( )seasonal - ( )emergency basis

Source % of total treatment

vi. Provide a certified copy of the most current water or sewer treatment capacity purchase
agreement or contract.

1. Ability to Provide Adequate Service.

Describe the ability of the applicant to provide adequate service, including meeting the standards of
the commission, taking both" of the following items into consideration:
i. the current and projected density, and
ii. the land use of the requested area.

Effect on the Land.
Explain the effect on the land to be included in the certificated area.

6. FINANCIAL INFORMATION
A. For new systems and for applicants with existing CCNs who are constructing a new stand alone system:

i. the applicant must provide an analysis of all necessary costs for constructing, operating, and
maintaining the system, and the source of that capital (such as a financial statement for the
developing entity) for which the CCN is requested for at least the first five years. In addition,
if service has been offered by an existing water service provider as stated in #4.A., but the
applicant has determined that the cost of service as finally offered renders the project not

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 10/07) Page 11 of 27
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applicant has determined that the cost of service as finally offered renders the project not
economically feasible, the applicant must provide a comparison analysis of all necessary costs
for acquiring and continuing to receive service from the existing system for the same period.

ii. Attach projected profit and loss statements, cash flow worksheets, and balance sheets

(projected five year financial plan worksheet is attached) for each of the first five years of

operation. Income from rates should correlate to the projected growth in connections, shown

on the projected profit and loss statement.

iii. Attach a proposed rate schedule or tariff. Describe the procedure for determining the rates
and fees and indicate date of last change, if applicable. Attach copies of any cost of service

studies or rate analysis worksheets.

B. For existing systems:
i. Attach a profit and loss statement and current balance sheet for existing businesses (end of

last fiscal year is acceptable). Describe sources and terms for borrowed capital such as loans,
bonds, or notes (profit and loss and balance sheet worksheets are attached, if needed). See

attached Exhibit "E"
ii. Attach a proposed rate schedule or tariff. See attached Exhibit "F"
* NOTE: An existing system may be required to provide the information in 6.A.i. above during the
technical review phase if necessary for staff to completely evaluate the application.

C. Identify any funds you are required to accumulate and restrict by lenders or capital providers.

D. In lieu of the information in #6.A. thru #6.C., you may provide information concerning loan approvals within
the last three (3) years from lending institutions or agencies including the most recent financial audit of the

applicant.

7. NOTICE REQUIREMENTS
A. All proposed notice forms must be completed and submitted with the application. However, do not mail or

publish them until you receive written approval from the Commission to do so.

B. The Commission cannot grant a CCN until proper notice of the application has been given. Commission rules
do not allow a waiver of these notice requirements.

C. It is the applicant's responsibility to ensure that proper notice is given to all entities that are required to receive

notice.

D. Recommended notice forms for publication, neighboring cities and systems, landowners with 25 acres or more,
and customers are included with this application to use in preparing your proposed notices. (These notice
forms are also available in Spanish upon request.)

E. After reviewing and, if necessary, modifying the proposed notice, the Commission will send the notice to the
applicant after the application is accepted for filing along with instructions for publication and/or mailing.
Please review the notice carefully and note any additional neighboring utilities which may be included in the

acceptance letter.

F. Notice For Publication:
The applicant shall publish the notice in a newspaper having general circulation in the county or counties
where a certificate of convenience and necessity is being requested, once each week for two consecutive weeks
beginning with the week after the notice is received from the Commission. Proof of publication in the form of
a publisher's affidavit shall be submitted to the Commission within 30 days of the last publication date. The
affidavit shall state with specificity each county in which the newspaper is of general circulation.

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 10107) Page 12 of 27
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G. Notice To Neighboring Utilities:

i. List all neighboring retail public utilities and cities providing the same utility service within
the following vicinities of the applicant's proposed certificate area.

ii. For applications for the issuance of a NEW certificate of public convenience and necessity,
the applicant must mail the notice with a copy of the proposed CCN map to all cities and
neighboring retail public utilities providing the same utility service within five (5) miles of
the requested service area.

iii. For applications for the AMENDMENT of certificate of public convenience and necessity,
the applicant must mail the notice with a copy of the proposed CCN map to all cities and
neighboring retail public utilities providing the same utility service within two (2) miles of
the requested service area.

H. Notice to Customers

Investor Owned Utilities (IOUs) that are currently providing service without a certificate must provide
individual mailed notice to all current customers. The notice must contain the current rates, the date
those rates were instituted and any other information required in the application.

1. The Commission may require the applicant to deliver notice to other affected persons or agencies.

Do not publish or send copies of the proposed notices to anyone at the time you submit the
application to the Commission. Wait until you receive written authorization to do so. This
will occur after the Commission has reviewed the notices for completeness, and your
application has been accepted for filing.

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 4/07)
Page 13 of 27
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OATH

State of Texas

I, Calvin Rueter , being duly sworn, file this application as

President (indicate relationship to Applicant, that is, owner, member of partnership,
title as officer of corporation, or other authorized representative of Applicant); that, in such capacity, I am qualified and
authorized to file and verify such application, am personally familiar with the maps filed with this application, and have
complied with all the requirements contained in this application; and, that all such statements made and matters set
forth therein are true and correct. I further state that the application is made in good faith and that this application does
not duplicate any filing presently before the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality.

I further represent that the application form has not been changed, altered or amended from its original form available
only from the Commission.

I further represent that the Applicant will provide continuous and adequate service to all customers and
qualified applicants for service within its certificated service area.

--^_

AFFIANT
(Applicant's Authorized Representative)

If the Affiant to this form is any person other than the sole .owner, partner, officer of the Applicant, or its attorney, a
properly verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, this ^day
20^.

SEAL

.PR' PGe,, JEAN ANN SMITh
Notary Public

4:^o^;^r€ STATE OF TEXAS
My Commission

0F ^ Ex p ires 07/22/2009
raaaa440 44a

NOTARY PUBLIC

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 4/07) Page 14 of 27
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Notice for Publication

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY (CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER

UTILITY SERVICE IN Bosque, McLennan COUNTY (IES)

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to
Name of Applicant

amend CCN No. 11000 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide
water (specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) utility service in

Bosgne County ( ie's).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 1 miles east of downtown Clifton,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Meridian, Texas; on the east by . FM 2490 and
Highway 22; on the south by Valley Mills, Texas; and on the west by_ Clifton, Texas. •
The total area being requested includes approximately 583.24 acres and 679 current customers.

A copy of the proposed service area map is available at 700 CR 3430 Clifton, Texas 76634

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description
of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the
application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only
if a legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a
hearing. Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be
notified if a hearing is set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 3/07)
Page 14 of 26
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If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located within
the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or "opt out") by providing
written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice was provided by the applicant.
All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include a scaled, general location map and a metes
and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the required
documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may request
additional information regarding your request. • I

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.

TCEQ-10352 (Revised 3/07)



• •

Notice to Neighboring Systems, Landowners and Cities

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN) TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN BOSQUE AND MCLENNAN

COUNTY(IES)

To: Date Notice Mailed: , 200
(Neighboring System, Landowner or City)

(Address)

(City State Zip)

Childress Creek Water Supply Corporation has filed an application to
Name of Applicant

amend CCN No. 11000 with the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide water
(specify 1) water or 2) sewer or 3) water & sewer) utility service in Bosaue and McLennan County
(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately 1 miles east of downtown Clifton,
Texas, and is generally bounded on the north by Meridian, Texas; on the east by FM 2490 and
Highway 22^ on the south by Valley Mills, Texas; and on the west by Clifton, Texas. See
enclosed map of the proposed service area.
The total area being requested includes approximately 583.24 acres and 679 current
customers.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address,
and daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable
reference to this application; (3) the statement, "Uwe request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description
of how you or the persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the
application for a CCN; and (5) your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would
satisfy your concerns and cause you to withdraw your request for a hearing.

Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

TCEC410362 ( Revised 3/07)
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within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is

set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the

application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached

and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final

-decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district

court.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, that is partially or wholly located within
the proposed area, you may request to exclude the tract from the proposed area (or "opt out") by providing
written notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice was provided by the applicant.
All requests to opt out of the requested service area must include a scaled, general location map and a metes

and bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the required

documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may request
additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 3/07)
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Neighboring System

City of Clifton
Mustang Valley WSC
Hog Creek
Cross 6ountry WSC
City of Meridian
Mosheim WSC
Crystal Clear Water Inc.
Aqua Pure Water Supply
AquaSource Development Inc

Address
P.O. Box 231
P.O. Box 6
147 High Prairie,Road
P.O. Box 87
P.O. Box 306
3067 FM 217
122 S Ave. D
P.O. Box 491
1106 Clayton Ln., Ste 400W

is

City
Clifton
Cranfills Gap
Valley Mills
China Spring
Meridian
Valley Mills
Clifton
Clifton
Austin

State
TX 76634
TX 76637
TX 76689
TX 76633
TX 76665
TX 76689
TX 76634
TX 76634
TX 78723



Landowner
Oliver Halbert, Jr., et at
Abigail Kamm
Mary Halbert
Gary Talbert et ux
Lyndon L. Olson
C.A. Pochyla et ux

'.6

McLennan County Landowners
Address

P.O. Box 728
2119 Trinity Dr.
P.O. Box 728
16377 Wortham Bend Rd.
510 N. Valley Mills Dr., Ste 600
3732 •N. 29th St.

City
Valley Mills
Waco
Valley Mills
China Spring
Waco
Waco

•

State
TX 76689-0728
TX 76710-2739
TX 76689-0728
TX 76633-2813
TX 76710-6078
TX 76708-1813
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Bosque County
Landowners
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PO BOX 32
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-0032

ERICKSON, ERNEST J & ELIZABETH A
2706 OAK RIDGE
CLIFTON, TX 78634-1162

ERWIN HS RANCH LTD PARTNERSHIP
20 GLENMEADOW C-t.
l:1ALL-A

r...,
^, 1 X 75e25 -2042

E VA NS , JIMMY BOB
3035 FM 2602
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-3461

EVAN.:,, TOMMY L
855c F Cc1 =
CLI FTON, TX 7S S76634-3642

FAUS:iUN, CHARLES E & SANDRA E
3103 ROYAL CRESENT
KINOWOOD, TX 77339-3651

1! .L I._ c u ,

k

1-i ri .l u

Ct1E" I ^
17628 L CE WAY
YICTORYILLE, CA 92395- 7790

1:J I E)"'tF.SEN, DOUGLAS C
3221 FRANKLIN STE 100
WACO, TX 76710-7360

DILL, DARLA ANN GLOFF
916 HIGHLAND DR
CLEBURNE, TX 7GO31-Cs11 i

DOMEL, MICHAEL & BARBARA J
PO BOX 766
MERIDIAN, TX 76SS5-07SG

DOCSMAiV FAMILY FARM LLC
1400 CR 190
CARBON, TX, 76435-2229 76435--2229

DOTY, RICHARD G & .7Ai4i I CE E
C/O ROBERT F & LISA C DOTY
,6 CFZ 3230
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4705

J

I:>OTi', ROBERT F & LISA C,
°.;E, CR 3230
CLIFTON, TX 7GS34-4705

DOWDEN, RONALD W & N INA ES
314 N AVENUE M
CLIFTON, TX 76634-1 324

DREYER, JAMES 0 & JOYCE il
980 CR 3425
CLIFTON, TX 7SE34-46 18

DR E''7` E_ I?, JOY CE MARIE

C/ci MRS A W HAMPE

1997 FM %08

CLIFTON, TX 7r::.,t:,34-3347

DREYE= RySTANLEY W & KEL L i D
1419 CR 3405 [ 1

CLIFTON, T X ;c., CJ^JIh•--ffM-Y^1



umm"i:.m, mmrtmr7Hi.-L.- t-- a. OWN 1*1

4383 FM 56

CLIFTON, TX 76634-332

GATES, NEIL G ETAL
9408 PION EER DR
WACD, TX 76712-7705

GEIVECUU, HENNIE TRUST

C/O GENE A G]: l-.L S--BE hdE=:F:[ C I F'-t P, Y
398 CR 3265
CL I F-F'C]Pa, . T X 7SEa34--4595

hHub ,J L ,J 1-;

1511 10- 7 V Z E W COURT
GRANBUi TX 76048-2788

t=AUBIC]N, JAMES L & JAN:{CE: L
1511 LAKE VIEW COURT
GRANBURY, TX 76048-2768

FAUNCE, C•3faFd'Y L
46 9 CR 1812,
CLIF=TChI., TX 76634-3216

GIBBS, JAMES F L TE FERGU SON, KENNETH STEWART & BILL
JI IYlhrl I E GIBBS MUNROE PO BOX r^ 1^}J_
2459 FM 56 WACO, TX 76714-9145

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2 598

G I BBS, .J' I Mi'71 I E FERGUSON, iVf--IPaCY G& CHARLES E
2459 FM 56 1163 CR 3660
VALLEY MILLS,

_ _

T^. 7^^^^<<...a^J-9B CHINA SPRING TX 76633'-4544

'

,

. . , _
GIBSON , Frl"1!'^I t_;

.,.
J& 1.:1.-^1.Vt=^ .J

•

FICKLIN, JOE BOB & NORMA W
1 870 HWY 56 . 192 CR 3355
VALLEY MILLS, '1-n-71.=^C^ S9^'^:^^r31

^}

VALLEY MILLS, TX 7G^F" 89•^LJO2

G I LBREA"i-i•i FAM ILY '1-'F? C, -W H G I LBF>:Ei= FI NS"i AD, DARLENE FRANCES SA"I"t-IErR 8
B G PRICE & L K GIL^.^FvEF-iTf-I T-F'EE

,
CAROL FIELDS & ERICH W F='F-iESCF-IE::R

272S MAh;lPf,W7Ci D TR 1636 FM 708
FT WORTH, TX 76109--55S9 CLIFTON TX 76634-3344,

GILBFEN T {-i FAMILY TRUST C
2728 MAPa Ca RWC:i C± I:i T F: L
FT WORTH, TX 761 09-9589

1=° ]:l'dGTAD, KENDALL G& CATHY FINSTAE
302 -' 4291^^

CLIFTON, TX 76634.-51E:3

CaL_DFF=, DONALD A MO
1 403 W PECAN ST
CLIFTON, TX 76 f134--1347

l:iL_Oh' F, DONALD 1-=1 MO &

GREGORY GLCIF F= & MELANIE RUETER
1403 W PECAN ST
CLIFTON, TX 7 SE:, 31r -1 G47

SL C1 FF , MICHAEL & VICKI
461 C: f;: 3265
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-4596

FOSSIL CANYON RANCH,LP
995 CR 3350

VALLEY MI LLS, TX 7SSSS-25S7

FOX, DERRELL i*I FAMILY LTD PRTNRSHP
DEER RUN RANCH
623 MCIBLEY
CEDAR HILL, TX 75104-1514

SANDY, GUY & BETTY

1133 CR 3415
CLIFTON, TX 7£:.E,34-4S10



e ti'11..-L•i-t9 t, \t•t1"11^•v i J

.PD BOX 728

VALLEY MILLS, TX 766B

HAMPE, ARNOLD W TRUST
1997 FM 708
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3347

HAMPE, LLOYD
1226 C:f? 3350
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7C,G89--E536

I-9AiYiPE, LC7U T wyE (MRS A W)
1997 FM 708
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3347

HAMPE, MARY LJUISE
C/O JOYCE DREYER TTEE
1997 FM 708
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3347

HAMPE, OSCAR
1919 WALNUT ST
CLIFTON, TX 76634-1127

HANSEN, MI I'••IAH MQLL I E
1513 SDL.1TI-IWC:►c]D BLVD
ARLINGTON, T X 7SO13-3648

I-iANZL.ICEI;, HARRY & SHEILA
787 CR 3125
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689--3508

HARG F? OV c, CHRISTOPHER R & E EL I i:' I A
400 CR 3445
CL :[ FTC]N, T X 76634-9998

I-i ARi*1l7 i'•.I D 9 RONALD E & MARY J
514 a BROADWAY ST
{YI E: R:[ DT AN,-!- X 7 6E- r:, 5-- 25 O,:,

I...I l^ RRF i LSUi`°a , DAVID t;! Al' N E & MARY C
PD BOX 174
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-0174

^^^.rr-r-, t•ac

PO
CLIFTO. TX 76634-0227

GLt7FF, WAYNE &
DARLA A GLOFF DILL
PD BOX 227
CLIFTON, TX 76634-Oc'27

GLOFF, WAYNE & BEVERLY
PO BOX 227
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0227

GORE, WILLIAM ET AL
418 FM 1637
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76699-2714

GRANGER, MARGARET MARSHALL
720 CR 3660 _

76633-4572GH.[IVra SPRING, TX

GRAVES, N H
^60 C:R 3325
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689--2560

GRAY, ROBERT M & NANCY
Pc~; BOX 5619
WACO, TX 76708-0619

GREEN, LOIS
PO BOX 24
VALLE:Y MILLS, TX 76689-0024

GREENWADE, JAMES M
PD BOX 5450
TEMPLE, TX 76505-54MM.

Sh?I:::LNI•1ALJk_, JAMES M & SHARON A
PC? BOX 5450
TEMPLE, TX 7E505•--5450

GROSS, BARRY CLIFTON
PO BOX 7 E15
WACO, TX 76714-7615



17dL-I..-ll'^1f`.iJ, JC-P\1'\T Q C\t-I 1-7hiI_-AJVMt-iPSL^ C: 4V

PD BOX 155{,.-.1 103-1110 r'^E
S"I'.

WALNUT SPRINGS, TX 76, j--0155 MERIDIi TX 76665-4517

HILLTOP DEVELOPMENT LLC
3012 SE LOOP 820
FT WORTH, TX 76140-1015

HARRIS, GAR Y W& t:;Oitl!`d I E
4930 HEATHE R MARIE
TFMPLE, TX 76502-3373

HI PJ -I"ClN, JOHN DARRELL
PO BOX 33A.
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7iS89-0334

HARR:i SCIN, STEPHEN W
13668 TREASURE TRAIL
SAN ANTONIO, TX 78232-35 00

HIRSCH, WALTER C JR 1-1A"1-t-alaA E!'dlL:-KPM.LSES INC
1016 MARTIN s-C'

,
C/O HAROLD L. AHL_BERC, F='RES

HOUSTON, TX 77018-4::016 1616 S TRAVIS CIR S
IRVING, TX 7503Ei-S247> > ;

HIX, HEATHER S TR C, HEI?RIqi-;, OLEY F_rR & RACHEL 0 LIV
C;/C] JEAN 8 HIX ET f1L CO-TTEE C/O OLEY JR &(RFiGHE=L)h-IE=t•IDRICf; TTEE
1='C1 BOX 112 PO BOX 4t'^ 3
CLI FTON, TX 76634-0112 MIDLAND, TX 79702-0463

HIX, WALTER T V 1"R C HEN1:ELMAN, 1rJM CARL.
C/O JEAN C HIX ET LaL CO-TTEE 1167 CR 3365
PO BOX 112 CLIFTON TX 76634-3237
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0112

,

I...i C:l EL, JO i=a Ni',J
PO BOX 54
WHITNEY, T X 76SS2-0054

!

HEWLETT, GLORIA MAR TIN
Po BOX 62
MERIDIAN, TX 76665-0062

HUEL-, JOHN S
PO BOX 408
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0408

HOEL, JOHN S & [::AF;ULYN
PO BOX 408
CLIFTON, TX 7uS34-. 04478

I-IC]EL, JOHN S 62.5%
C F-1 R[ i L..Yrd D H DFr L-. 37.5%
597 CR 3425
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-4e17

1-iUIjLEf;9 i-iEL_L_ha 'rr1 LIV fR
C/O HE_L_E_=:N r7i HUI'•L.EF; TTE:E
PO BOX 228
C'L TF=Tnt••1 TY 7 r=.f=.14-MP:='R

Hl-•I&l•J RANCH LTD PARTNERSH11-:1
C/O HARA HUNT
PO BOX 554
CLIFTON, TX 76G 34-05 SA.

H1. CKE=(tSON, RLlNi'•.I I E J
183 C R 3270
CLIFTON, TX 7 l_i'-s._4. `}59i

F••I I Ls KE IY: S l7 i`•a , F, L"1NN :[ I_: J

183 CR 3270

CLIFTON , TX 76634-4598

HILL, JERRY R
PO BDX 573
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0573



it 7414G..aJi•, dJ.LL.i"t m

^

IIVI..Itl::_, IM1"tL.LIV dJ

1 7 HWY 6 c: ^.^^_ C: R ^
CLI{"-TCIrdN TX 76634-515 Vi_I._E'1 LLwi, TX lG^u'^- ,Si.i7t

KERR, JIMMIE 17 & PEGGY G HURLEY RANCH Ll`I?

PO BOX
CHINA

282
SPRING, TX 7E633.-0282

2200 N
WACO,

25TH f..=^ T
TX 767OS--3318

I-:I= "C-I"I_E R, WILLIAM H 1..iUTGI°iE-SON, JAMES LLOYD :C 1 i:

905 ESTF-lER• BLVD PO BOX 408

BRYAN, TX 77802-1 820 CLIFTON, TX 76634-0408

KI r1C1-IELC7E: RANCHES LP JACKSON, DAVID W

1E740 HILLCREST RD 3099 HORSESHOE BEND RD

DALLAS, TX 75230-7115 WACO, TX 76708--7E14

KIPP, MARCELLE MOORE JACOBSEN, LOUIS K &

25272 PIKE RD SYL U I t=i LS-fSTREY

LAGUNA HILLS, CA 92653-5141 PO BOX 254
CIBOLO, TX 7S14?tS-0254

I:L_EIr_;RTNl-;, HORACE VON JACOBY, KATHERINE

& NANCY K SWEAZEY 1 084 CR 314_'^'t

1526 CR 3125 VALLEY MILLS, ('X 76689-3468

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76634-3464

I
h•:NI{:i1-iT, (P Bi JASTER, C1Cii)1' LANCE.

^"7E^ CR 36603902 RI VER OAKS CI R • ^
TEMPLE, TX 76504--3537 CHINA SPRING, TX 76633-•4540

KRUSE, KENNETH ..lLRNlGi-IPd, FORREST 0 & t•altdrJL-_l I i-i

505-ha AVENUE T 497 CR 3505

CLIFTON, TX 76634-1133 VALLEY MILLS, TX 7'r^G89--c=714?t

KRUSL=, KENNETH E' JOHNSON, RICHARD i'*1

505 N AVENUE T 07 c =' Z PJE F-IU RST
CLIFTON, TX 7Sr=.34--1133 ABILENE, TX 79606

KRUSE, KENNETH E. JOHNSTON, ROBERT L & THELMA R TRUE

& F:AT'Hl_E:EhI JOHNSTON FAMILY TRUST

505 N AVENUE T `':35`3 C; R3125

CLIFTON, TX 76634-1133 VALLEY MILLS, TX 76SS 9-34S9

KRUSE, WALTER E I°:Fti71i*1, i•=iB:[C-Gt=i]:L

735 W 5TH ST 2119 TRINITY DR

MCGREGOR, TX 76657--1533 WACO, TX 7G710-27 39



I--Ul14A19?1= 1;U3 , re a. t.,r..lr-Ir« r% U L,l^
^ ^

2501 OA K RIDGE: F'' 1-.^ I] .. J W

CLIFTON, TX 76634-115, MAXWELY NM 87728-0133

LUTZ, MATTHEW C & PATRICIA D L BAR L RANCH LP
604 BELLAH DF; 7820 HANGER CUTOFF RD
IFaVING, TX I^,̂ ^0E'^2-'3E.7O7 FT WORTH, TX 7E135•"9560

M ASSEY, RONNIE R & MARILYN G LACY, THOMAS L
2710 OAK RIDGE PD BOX 1277
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-1164 WACO, TX 76703-1277

MAXWELL, DEBORAH J LONE, RANDY 1)
2398 GF? 3550 339 C:R 3237
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7GG89--271 2 CLIFTON, TX 76634-•4579

MCKAY, DONALD L LANE, PO^.^I: hT B
7777 FOREST LN STE A 230 965 FM 219 •
DALLAS, TX 75230-2505 CLIFTONI TX 76634-4631

141CM:ELLHi•i, NELSON r` LANE, ROBERT B & KAY C
1935 CR 3505 965 FM 219
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7GSS9--aS9:."3 CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-4631

MC=DI i`JA, RICHARD & LYNN E:: L-C_L--, SARA N & COMM 1.4F-lNl•<; & 1-1°y (50%)
3`'^Ei4.̂ FM 56 LOUIS ::i MULDROW (50%)
CLIFTON, T'.y, 7SS34•-••.:3,.^ 1a 5307 CHAPARRAL

W 1-1 CO, TX 76!.{. 0._ la2c9

i71i=•1'i`:Ii:OWGI:Y, HENRY LOUIS LESNETT, STEVE
202 [.:F:: 3425 PO BOX 87
CLIFTON, TX 7S634•--4S13 OF?ANSURY, TX 7604S--OG?aa7

MI;:LLGF2E::N, MARY M; LINllBE=1:G LAND & CATTLE LLC
F Ci^ BOX =ll. 260 PR 22 1 9̂
WEST, TX 76691-0004 DECATUR, TX r f:,23fF-SS64

MONTGOMERY, MARTHA jO SW!-iNi=R L]:Nt:JLE;'s', CHARLES & ANNA MARIE
PO BOX 768 E^ 18 C R 4270 _
VALLEY MILLS, T}, l^^CiSrl--.0/i^8 CLIFTON, TX i EJE.=•4'_J231

MOORE, DORIS i•_VEL`'rl•a LONG, 1JriF:RLI_ D & PAMELA I°
C/O Mt=1 F=; CC L L E MCi O RE KIPP PO BOX 63 4
6436 KENWICK AVE VALLEY MILLS, TX 766SS-OE34
FT WORTH. TX C,--4y21r•̂



ra a I- C.) , l-•11 3.L 1 H M1-1 AI i'•It:

^C/O MRS t-a W HF=1h1F^E
1997 FM 708
CLIFTON, TX 76634-334"r'

NUTT, HUBERT B JR
PO BOX 404
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76SS9-0404

ODOM, JONAS
PO BOX 187
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0018-7

OLSEN, CARL E J R
PO BOX 5
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0005

OLSON, LYNDON L & KATHLEEN
510 N VALLEY MILLS DR, STE 600
WACO, TX 76710-SO78

OSWALD, J C
PO BOX 121
SAN SABA, TX 7%77--01al

OSWALD, J C & Lt.]t_iiSE
PD BOX 121-
SAN :]^•^BA, T X -fSSf i .-.01 t:. 1.

tatFlElN, DAVID N, STAWf=uKD D
& (DENNIS C)
600 E SECO
HOBBS, NM B>r:s240--4032

C1 W EN, FRED Pa,
477 PR 1601
CLIFTON, TX 7GS34-4666

OWEN, NENA MRS ES V
C/O THOMAS F HEi?RICF:, INI') ADMIN
10709 MARSHA LN
HOUSTON, TX 77024-312E

OWE NS, JOSEPH A 11 MRS

8 f-1 I LLAt•d7-a1=rLE RD
WACO, T X 7S710-1024

mwur[C:_, ^I Y 1J

4271 F" {`^i

CL I F'TCf X 76634- 3320

MORGAN, TOMMY F
540 CR 3515
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2699

Mi JNI7Lirl, KENT C & KIM B
12E=5 CR 3220
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4683

i'=1t.JNROE:=, DAN & ,1IM1rlIf=
2459 FM 5E:,
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2598

MURDOCF+, BILL. M & BETTY L.
PO BOX 524 .
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0524

NANTREVAN, LTD
605 W 10TH ST
AUSTIN, TX 7S701•--2036

NEAL FARMS LTD
PO BOX 149
CRAWFORD, TX 7663S-0149

NEAL, DAVID W
PO BOX 490

I-{EWI T 1 , TX ; ^S43-0490

NECESSARY, FtUS:=;ELL. S & REGINA Ca
510 W 3RD
CLIFTON, TX 76634-1676

Mwafi`f L ( % .^;%w) &
ALLEN J€, MICHELLE R NEUMANN (27%)
151 C R 3316
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76SS9--2902

NEWTON, JAMES 1-
PD BOX 9:!
CRAWFORD, TX 7SS38-0095



PO BOX 28E:l
VALLEY MILLS, T X 7%8! 268

PIAZZA, PATRI CK & (NANCY)
PO BOX 8702
WACO, TX 7G714--8702

PILANT, KENNETH
3144 FM 219
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4646

ROCI-iYLFa, C A
3732 N 29TH ST
WACO, TX 76708-1813

POINT BREAK RANCH LP -
801 WASHINGTON STE 300
WACO, TX 76701-1260

PORTER, JAMES E & DONNA
(•-'O BOX 576

VALLEY MILLS, TX 766S9-0576

POWERS, BETTY
337 C R 3350
VALLEY MILLS,

LOU &-JOSEPH C

TX 76689-2590

PRESCHER, JAMES
890 CE: 3415
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4608

PRESCHER, JAMES
890 C R 3415
CLIFTON, TX 76S34-4608

1--` Rl:'-SCHE, ia, JAMES

89k.0 C:' f; 3415
CLIFTON, TX 7SE; 34--t}E;0;s

F-' Ft E_SC_: f-9 E_ R, J Ait1 ES C & JUDY T

890 C R 3415
CLIFTON, TX 7e.r,34- 4r,Os

i•-'i-dL rt, MH ML
240 SIDE DR
AUSTIN, 'X 7S704-5SO3

PAL ME= Fd FAMILY -t" F
E DW>•=tYPJE PALMER TRTE
309 PR 31242-'4
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76SS9-3467

PALMER, DWAY'fdE=
9000 BUCKINGHAM CT
WACO, TX 76712-2239

PALMEr R, EDDY D
9000 BUCKI NGHAM CT
WACO, TX 7671 2-2239

PARSONS RANCH & WILDLIFE TFt
STUART E PARSONS J;"; TT'E:.E:.
Pa BOX 21 835
W7COq TX 76702--IS35

f~'ATT iJthl, THOMAS J 11 1 1994 T R
TOM >WIATTON TTEE
506B E HA1tiICOCI; AVE
ALPINE, TX 79830-3212

(-^i_i._i°OI`a,
,

THOMAS JONATHAN JR (JOE)
C.i^.̂ 6--Ft E F°IFtNCOCK AVE
ALPINE, TX 79S?0--,.^21 c:

E='A'Y!'•.lE::, ROYE RAY
PO BO X L.. BrtiJ

CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-02S3

Pi=iY'N•`-", S HOSE UT & DEBORAH A
^^^509 FM 219
CLIFTON, TX 76E:34•-3624

PECAN VALLEY L.-ID
C/O THOMAS 8 CHASE JR & -i- GEO CHAS
2732 RO4-+i \ Yi 1 E:-W DR

WACO, TX 7e710-1127

PETERS, CECIL M
213 W 5TH ST

CLIFTON, TX 7Ef=34-16^.^'9



PO BOX 153
CLIFTON, TX 76634-01 5,

ROBINSON, RALPH 1; & HELEN D
PO BOX 153
CLIFTON, TX 76634-0153

FZOrj I IdSOitii, RALPH K & HELEN D

PO BOX 1 53
CLIFTON, TX 76634-..0153

r= 1z1_^lsriL^ D'd^-4^ I C:.rC H ,^ r: u

BRAWN F'' HER MAYS
13415 ;ELI NE
SAN ANTONIO, TX 76232-5124

PRINCE, BILLY GENE
478 CR 3565
CHINA SPRING, TX 7SG33-4505

PRITCHARD, LARRY J & MARY K
2429 BF-i Y L Ca Fc CAMP RD
CRAWFORD, TX 76638-3095

ROETSCHKE, A 0 & WILMA PUNDT, WAYNE E L T AL

218 CR 3210 821 C€'-tRTWRIGF-IT LOOP
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4564 KILLEEN, TX 76543-8009

tdU:JE, ^ J 1 m ti PUNDT, WILL IAM M & GRACE E LTE

245 PR 3124 STEVE D PUNDT
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76GS9--34G6 172 CR 3565

CHINA SPRING, TX (66 .;3-4•503

RUDD, REGI N A GRAY
1 SPANISH OAK
WACO, TX 7671 0-1830

PUNDT, WILLIAM M & GRACE E LTE
BRUCE R Pi.JhID^r
172 C^ 35c-15
CHINA SPRING, -TX 7SS33-4503

RU E'T' E:.1=t., CALVIN
1246 CR 3440
CLIFTON, TX 76634-32511,

RUETER, JOHN
1400 C R 190
CARBON,

..("X 76435-2229

E:i-JE.'1.'E::t;, RODNEY D& MELANIE: C:i
1402 HACKBERRY ST
CLIFTON, TX 7t;E,34•--1318

SADLER, WILLIAM A
16 DEN-C' }=i C•liwt WAY
RC7CI;V .i LLC:, MD 2OF350--272E

SANDERS, CHR'1::a100I°iEl? 0 0 MICHELLE

1173 C R 3415
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-4SIO

,

QUICKSILVER RESOURCES .C i'S C
777 W ROSEDALE ST
SUITE 300
F-.l'. WORTH, TX 76104-4638

RES NO.1 TRUST
C/O ROBERT E SMITH TTEE
3000 :C RW 7: NDELL
DALLAS, TX 7521 1-P1 1 C=.,

Fd TTZMA1'•.lN, HAROLD H tt j O CAROLYN
PO BOX 532
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-0532

RC1BI NCON, jC]HN & LOU
1311 Gl-.ENC::C7E:: ST
DENVER, CO 80220-2 560

ROBINSON, PERRY DON
2954 C R 3505
VALLEY MI LLS, TX 76t=„S 9--2691



71-'1 I !_t-m, 1J 1
01 458 C R 3405

CLIFTON, TX 76634-460t

riL; lli , I•^U^.it^.P4I F-'t-•I.LL.-lf' t5 i'tIF^PdL•i}•didEf
G!UtaL ' 5 PERSONALRSONPERSONAL RESIDENCE TRL^s-C
P0 BOX j2
CLIFTON, TX 76I•:,34-0552

S'1"F WA RT, NORMAN RAY & JOAN
2465 CRISP ROAD
ENNIS, T X 75119-7441

SCHMIDT, STEVE C & DIANNE
3753 HWY 6
CLIFTON, TX 76634-5147

TALBERT, MILTON L SR ET AL
5037 TALBERT RANCH RD
CHINA SPRING, TX 76633-2507

TARVIN, TERRY L & MARY B
8:l 14 MONONA A V E::

• fIUSTIN, TX 7l~r17 17--C3w0

TAYLOR, GOODWYN I I & t°;C+ODWYiV I I I &
JULIE :I RR T R 1997, WM DORN T RTE
5001 LAKE ENGLEWOOD DR
WACO, TX 76710-2939

TAYLOR, J HEYWARD, TRUSTEE OF
NATHANIEL H & MARGARET C
P 0 BOX 81so
WACO, TX 767 14-SI. 60

TAYLOR, JUL1EF;iiiNF' & CiOuIaW'ri`J III RE
GCiQI)WYN R TAYLOR, 11 -r'i:,-i"E
5001 LAKE • I:IwJGL-EWUE]D UE?
WACO, TX 76710-a939

TEXAS CONFERENCE ASSOC OF
SEVENTH-DAY ADVENTISTS
f='Cj BOX 8@0
AL_. VA1* +=1 I? Cl , T;'. 7 60OS-- OS00

THE KLOESEL FAMILY TRUST
818 NC::AL DR
SUGARLAND, TX 7 7478-3044

THE OVERSIREEI FAMILY LTD

200 1•.^ f l F-I A MA COURT
CRi+a PJ L-1U 1•: `i', TX 76048-25a9

•]-HI (:_ ►_L, E _STELl.-1= SMITH
4 0000 CR 3 350
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689'-2589

SCHULZE, LARRY A
135 C R 3250
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-4589

,.^a "L-"AWR I Gl••iT, JIMMY D ` '̂,• GflYE: L
699 C R 3505
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7EE,89-2709

SLAGLE, KEN L & PAMELA F
458 CR 3360
VALLEY MIL-LS, TX 7G>r.,Ci9--L.'-58..^

SLOVL- R„ BRYAN & JO ELLA
6 04 C R 3375
VALLEY MILLS, TX 766E39--2893

SMI T l°I, ,(CCli.•; .i ELA)
PO BOX 1 55 .

'^VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-0155

SMITH, CLIFTON E & WHITNEY W
422 C: R 34` 5
CLIFTON, TX 76634-4614

SMITH, DARYL E,
PO BOX 92204
SCiUTHI._Hf•:I :, TX 76082-0102

SMITH, DARY1__ S & KAREN
PO BOX 92204
SOUTHLAKE, TX 7SO92--0102

SPLNRA-1"1••i, VANNIE 1-1
C/O DI=1 i=t F:ELL SPENRATH
507 N AVENUE 1°:



wI..=l..Y•71"til:_, PCi-i Y t*IUi*d1.J fl L.rF•!t'CIJ

502 E-f•H ST
VALLEY MILLS, TX 7 E,ua 527

WHITE, JERRY U
4660 FM 56
CLIFTON, TX 76634-3323

WHITE, JERRY I."! & hil••iC+l)f1 IJ

4660 FM 56
CLIFTON, TX 7E:,E34--3..aL3

WHITNEY, BYRON K & Ai'aSEL I A B
2197 CR 3505
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-a692

WHITNEY, RAYMOND
^^.^282 CR ^:,,-r^

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2731

WHITNEY, STEPHEN C & CHAkLS.tE 17

3208 PARK LAKE DR
WACO, TX 7S70S--• 1. 5•78

W I EI}E, J(aME'S •E.
137 BROOKWOOD Dr?
SILSBEE, TX 77656-S966

WILLIAMS, ERIC:

5984 N HWY 6
.26.•KrWACO, TX 76712-260-7

W I LI..-IY•IAN, ALICE L TIE.

(ARTHUR E) WILLMAN
169 C R ,.^ 37+Z+
CLIFTON, TX 7SS34-3237

WILSON, llWf-a I N
565 CR 3510
VALLEY MILLS,

IRU1s fs LID

200 C.Ar AVE.

WACO, 7671 0-7208

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
C/O GSA BUS SERV CNTR-7ADB
PO BOX 17109
FT WORTH, TX 76102-01 09

UNLIMITED EXCHANGE 11 INC
2005 BIRDCREEK DR, STE 100
TEMPLE, TX 7E50E-8001

VACA COMPANY LLC
2197 C R 3505
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-E:69E

VAN AT"f'Ay MARGARET A
VIRGINIA S LAROCQUE
9047 W GLASGOW P1--
LITTLETCthd, CO; 80128-4144

VA•L'iRICI-I:EC], ANTHONY ^.^ SHERRIE K
4601 OLD SHEPARD PLACE
S l E: 401
PLANO, TX 75+z^93-5;_74

WARNOCK, ..I 1••iOMMS A 9 'b'MLi-dR+_' E J

1895 FM 5E :̂,
VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2592

WATSON, ANN &
JANICE NOLEN & PEGGY MILLS
817 CLEBUD DR
EULE:SS, TX 76040-5255

WEBER, JOEL
695 CR 3525

VALLEY MILLS, TX 76689-2 711

WEBER, hJ+_JRiY1A J FAMILY TRUST
JClEL H WEBER TT EE:

^^ ^{^^s J (_.E, 3525I •^ 76689-2674 ^^,

VALLEY MILLS, Tf. 76Ea S9-- C:.7 11

WOODS , ROBERT C &
DONNA H WCj ODu;
520 C R 3660
rWT r.tc, qDPi r:tr:, T Y 71A? 2-4540

WELLS, SAMM'v` S & I ER,°.I L
355 FM 322J
CLIFTON, TX 76634•-'rS^'r4



WK.t l.

1110YAH

t.1lJ y ^i t_ t^1 I•f f-31-9 It ^,~^ ( IN
C,^ CI WF"C I C;I-IT-HOGI7 TTEE
1100 J't DR
Wi=tCCi, TX 76i O8--54•32

1'ARBRCIUGI-{, ROi7NE`r E
3519 ORCHARD LN
WACO, TX 76705-343.:;

Z tJEHLKE q WM H
1131 C R 3405
CLIFTON, .1..X 76634-3242



•
NOT APPLICABLE

q

Notice to Customers of IOUs in Proposed Area

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY
(CCN)

TO PROVIDE WATER/SEWER UTILITY SERVICE IN COUNTY

Dear Customer: Date Notice Mailed , 20

has filed an application for a CCN to/
Name of Applicant

amend CCN No. and to decertify a portion(s) of Name of Decertificated Utility with the

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality to provide (specify 1) water or 2)

sewer or 3) water & sewer) utility service in County(ies).

The proposed utility service area is located approximately miles

[direction] of downtown [City or Town] Texas

A copy of the proposed service area map is available at (utihtv Address and Phone Number)

The current utility rates which were first effective on , 200_ are:

• Monthly Flat Rate of $ per connection
-OR-

• Monthly Base Rate including gallons per

connection for:
5/8" meter $
1 " meter $
11/2" meter $

2" meter $
Other $

Gallonage charge of $ per 1,000 gallons
above minimum (same for all meter sizes)

Miscellaneous Fees
-Regulatory Assessment 1%

-Tap Fee (Average Actual Cost) $
-Reconnection fee:

-Non Payment ($25.00 max) $

-Transfer . $
-Customer's request $

-Late fee $5.00 or 10%
-Returned Check charge $
-Customer Deposit ($50.00 max) $

-Meter test fee (Actual Cost not
exceed $25.00) $
-Other Fees $

Your utility service rates and fees cannot be changed by this application. If you are currently
paying rates, those rates must remain in effect unchanged. Rates may only be increased if the
utility files and gives notice of a separate rate change application.

A request for a public hearing must be in writing. You must state (1) your name, mailing address, and
daytime telephone number; (2) the applicant's name, application number or another recognizable reference to
this application; (3) the statement, "I/we request a public hearing"; (4) a brief description of how you or the
persons you represent, would be adversely affected by the granting of the application for a CCN; and (5)
your proposed adjustment to the application or CCN which would satisfy your concerns and cause you to

withdraw your request for a hearing.

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 4/07)
Page 19 of 27



• •
Persons who wish to intervene or comment should write the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC- 153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

within thirty (30) days from the date of this publication or notice. A public hearing will be held only if a
legally sufficient hearing request is received or if the Commission on its own motion requests a hearing.
Only those individuals who submit a written hearing request or a written request to be notified if a hearing is
set will receive notice if a hearing is scheduled.

If a public hearing is requested, the Executive Director will not issue the CCN and will forward the
application to the State Office of Administrative Hearings (SOAH) for a hearing. If no settlement is reached
and an evidentiary hearing is held, the SOAH will submit a recommendation to the Commission for final
decision. If an evidentiary hearing is held, it will be a legal proceeding similar to a civil trial in state district
court.

IF A HEARING IS HELD, it is important that you or your representative attend to present your concerns.
Your request serves only to cause a hearing to be held and is not used during the hearing.

If you are a landowner with a tract of land at least 25 acres or more, and is partially or wholly located within
the proposed area, you may request to be excluded from the proposed area (or "opt out") by providing written
notice to the Commission within (30) days from the date that notice was provided by the applicant. All
requests to opt out of the requested service area must include a scaled, general location map and a metes and
bounds description of the tract of land.

Persons who meet the requirements to opt out, and wish to request this option should file the required
documents with the:

Texas Commission on Environmental Quality
Water Supply Division

Utilities and Districts Section, MC-153
P. O. Box 13087

Austin, TX 78711-3087

A copy of the request to opt out of the proposed area must also be sent to the applicant. Staff may request
additional information regarding your request.

Si desea informacion en Espanol, puede Ilamar al 1-512-239-0200.

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 4/07)
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NICTARIC01 RALANCE SHEETS

CURRENT ASSETS
Cash

CURRENT
YEAR (A) A-1 YEAR A-2 YEAR A-3 YEAR A-4 YEAR A-5 YEAR

Accounts Receivable
Inventories
income Tax Receivable

Other
Total

FIXED ASSETS
Land
Collection/Distribution System
Buildings
Eq uipment
Other
Less: Accurn. Depreciation or Reserves

Total

TOTAL ASSETS

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable
Notes Payable, Current
Accrued Expenses
Other

Total

LONGTERM LIABILITIES
Notes Payable, Long-term
Other

TOTAL LIABILITIES

nWNFR'S F0l11TY
Paid in Cap ital

Retained Eq uity 71Other
Current Period Profit or Loss

TOTAL OWNER'S EQUITY

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

WORKING CAPITAL
CURRENT RATIO
DEBT TO EQUITY RATIO
EQUITY TO TOTAL ASSETS

TCEQ-10362 ( Revised 4/07)
Page 21 of 27
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HISTAR1r01 1Nrf1MF CTaTFMCAIT

CURRENT
YEAR (A) A-1 YEAR A-2 YEAR A-3 YEAR A-4 YEAR A-5 YEAR

METER NUMBER
Existing Number of Ta ps
New Ta ps per Year

Total Meters at Year End

METER REVENUE

Fees Per Meter
Cost Per Meter
Operating Revenue Per Meter

GROSS WATER REVENUE
Fees

Other
Gross Income

OPERATING EXPENSES
General & Administrative
Interest
Other

NET INCOME

TCEQ-10362 (Revised 4/07)
Page 22 of 27
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